

Fidelity National Financial Announces Appointment Of Lisa Foxworthy-Parker As SVP Of Investor & External Relations

November 16, 2021

JACKSONVILLE, Fla., Nov. 16, 2021 /PRNewswire/ -- Fidelity National Financial, Inc.® (NYSE: FNF) ("FNF" or the 'Company'), a leading provider of title insurance and transaction services to the real estate and mortgage industries and a leading provider of annuity and life insurance products through the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, F&G, announced today the appointment of Lisa Foxworthy-Parker as SVP of Investor & External Relations. In her new role, Foxworthy-Parker will work closely with the FNF executive team on articulating performance and key strategies of FNF's title and life and annuity businesses to constituents, such as sell-side analysts, equity and debt investors, rating agencies, and regulators.

"Educating constituents and investors on the unique strengths, current direction, and financial performance of FNF, as well as the immense opportunities in front of our companies is key to our short and long-term value proposition to the investor community," said Mike Nolan, President Fidelity National Financial. "Lisa is a seasoned executive in the insurance industry and was most recently SVP of Financial Planning & Analysis at F&G. Her experience with F&G and now FNF, gives her the ability to help guide these important investor and external relationships."

About Fidelity National Financial. Inc.

Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (NYSE: FNF) is a leading provider of title insurance and transaction services to the real estate and mortgage industries. FNF is the nation's largest title insurance company through its title insurance underwriters - Fidelity National Title, Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title, Alamo Title and National Title of New York - that collectively issue more title insurance policies than any other title company in the United States. More information about FNF can be found at www.fnf.com.

About F&G

F&G is part of the FNF family of companies. F&G is committed to helping Americans turn their aspirations into reality. F&G is a leading provider of annuity and life insurance products and is headquartered in Des Moines, Iowa. For more information, please visit www.falife.com.

FNF-G

Usew original content:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fidelity-national-financial-announces-appointment-of-lisa-foxworthy-parker-as-svp-of-investor--external-relations-301424590.html

SOURCE Fidelity National Financial, Inc.; Fidelity & Guaranty Life

Lisa Foxworthy-Parker, SVP of Investor & External Relations, Investors@fnf.com, 515.330.3307